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Department Chairs: 2023-2024 
School of Applied Sciences and Business 

• Applied Sciences: George Brown – gjbrown@collegeofthedesert.edu  

• Business: Pamela Stegeman – pstegeman@collegeofthedesert.edu  

• Public Safety Academy: Stanley Henry – sthenry@collegeofthedesert.edu  

School of Communication and Humanities 

• Communication Studies: Ed Reed – ereed@collegeofthedesert.edu  

• English: Reid Sagara – rsagara@collegeofthedesert.edu  

• Noncredit: Alison Airhart – aairhart@collegeofthedesert.edu  

Counseling Services 

• Counseling: Jenna Huntzinger – jhuntzinger@collegeofthedesert.edu 

School of Health Sciences and Education 

• Child Development and Education: Maria Avalos – maavalos@collegeofthedesert.edu  

• Kinesiology: Meredith Dillon – mdillon@collegeofthedesert.edu 

• Library and Learning Resources/Distance Education: Jin An-Dunning - han-dunning@collegeofthedesert.edu 

• Nursing: Monica Camargo – mcamargo@collegeofthedesert.edu 
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School of Mathematics and Sciences 

• Mathematics and Computer Science: Melissa Flora – mflora@collegeofthedesert.edu  

• Sciences and Engineering: Giuseppe Vezzoli – gvezzoli@collegeofthedesert.edu  

School of Social Sciences and Arts 

• Arts and Media: Anthony Fesmire – afesmire@collegeofthedesert.edu  

• Social Sciences: Veronica Daut – vdaut@collegeofthedesert.edu  
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